Rwanda Civil Aviation
Training & Innovation Center

Train to positively impact your world

www.caa.gov.rw/rcatic
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The philosophy of RCATIC is to equip and empower
people with the requisite knowledge, skills, performance and
attitudes to be productive, fruitful, resourceful and
impactful as agents for transformation wherever they will
be, for development and the good of humanity

We aim to unearth the creative abilities of RCATIC trainees
for them to remain meaningful, relevant, useful and
champions of modernization and innovations initiatives in
all facets of the aviation industry.
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Consumer Protection

Airport Security Supervisor
Airport Security Supervisor
Safety Management for
Practitioners (SMxP)

ICAO safety Management
Online

Aviation Fundamentals (Online)
National AVSEC Instructors
ICAO Safety Management
(Online)

Resolution of Safety Issues and
Enforcement

CAA Approval of Training
Organizations

Safety Oversight Inspector —
Regulatory Auditing
Techniques

Air Transport Regulations
Issues (Online)

Universal Safety Oversight
Audit Programme (USOAP EN)
Audit Preparation

GSI Air Cargo Certification
ICAO Cargo & Mail Security
Training Managers Course-
Regulatory (TMCR)

Civil Aviation Risk-Based
Surveillance

ICAO Government Safety
Inspectors Personnel Licensing
(GSI PEL)

Airport Development & ORAT
(Operation Readiness and
Airport Transfer)

National inspectors’ course
(Recurrent)

Training Instructors Course
(TIC)

Managing Air Transport
Facilitation

Internal Quality Auditor
Oversight of Competency-
Based Training

Aviation Safety Data
Management

& Reporting

3 Days
5 Days
5 Days

5 Days

5 Days

10 Days
5 Days

3 Days

5 Days

5 Days

5 Days

1 Day

5 Days

5 Days
5 Days

5 Days

5 Days

15 Days

4 Days

7 Days

5 Days

5 Days
5 Days

5 Days

10 Days

29-31July /25
18-22 Aug /25
25-29 Aug /25

15-19 Sept /25

Sept-Nov /25

Oct-Dec /25
Oct-Dec /25

Oct-Dec /25
17-21 Nov /25

1-5 Dec /25

8-12 Dec /25

Dec /25-Feb /26

TBD

TBD

12-16 Jan /26

19-22 Jan/26
TBD

19-23 Jan /26

19-23 Jan /26

19 Jan-6 Feb /26

26-29 Jan /26

TBD

2-6 Feb /26

TBD
2-6 Feb /26
2-6 Feb /26

2-13 Feb /26

1000
833
833

500

500

1500
833

500

1200

1600

1500

400

1500

1500
833

1200

1200

3600

1500

833

1200

1500
TBD
1500

2000
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Fee per participant

Oversight of Aircraft Leasing
Operations

ICAO Government Safety
Inspector Airworthiness — Air
Operator and Approved 15 Days
Maintenance Organization
Certification (GSI AIR)
Assistance to Aircraft Accident
Victims and their Families
Training Developers Course
(TDC EN)

AIP Production & Management TBD
ICAO Behaviour Detection

5 Days

4 Days

10 Days

Course 5 Days
AVSEC National Inspectors 7 days
Traveler Identification 5 Days
Programme Strategy

Extended Diversion Time 4 Days
Operations (EDTO)

Safety Case Development TBD
Training Managers Course -

Operatigc’ms (TI\%CO) 5 Days
ICAO AVSEC Instructors 5 Days
Safety Management for 5 Days

Practitioners (SMxP)

ICAO Government Safety
Inspector Operations — Air 14 Days
Operator Certification (GSI OPS)

ICAO On-Job- Training Instructor
(OJTI)

Aviation Liability and Insurance 4 Days
Aviation Quality Management

5 Days

D

System 5 Days
Performance-Based Safety
Oversight Management 10 Days
Airport Slot Management and
Coordination 3 Days
Applied Risk Management in
Civil Aviation - Blended 3 Days
PBN Operational Approvals 5 Days
Flight Data Analysis (FDA) 4 days
Flight Data Monitoring (FDM) and
Flight Operational Quality 4 days
Assurance (FOQA)

AA ight of PBN
CAA Oversight o 5 Days

Implementation

9-13 Feb /26

23 Feb-13 Mar /26

9-12 Mar /26

16-27 Mar /26
TBD
TBD

23-31 Mar /26
TBD

24-27 Mar /26
TBD
20-24 April /26
13-17 Apr /26

TBD

4-22 May /26

11-15 May /26
19-22 May /26
TBD

TBD
TBD

8-12 Jun /26

8-12 Jun /26
9-12 Jun /26

15-18 Jun /26

15-19 Jun /26

2500

3600

1800

1200
TBD
1500
833
1500

2500
TBD
1500
833
TBD

3600

1600
2500
TBD

2000

TBD

1700

1200
1200

1200

1200
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Flight Data Recorder (FDR)/
Cockpit Voice Recorders

50. (CVR) Readout & Analysis 4 Days 22-25 Jun /26 1200
Course

51, Change Management with 4 Days TBD TBD
Interactive Simulation
Wildlife Management in

52. .
Aviation

53 Obstacle Limitation Surfaces Courses available on request

" (OLS) Management q

Search & Rescue

54.

Administrators’ Course

For tailored guidance or inquiries about available
courses, reach out at:

rcatic@caa.gov.rw

\ +250795127537 / +250786551048

Learn more about RCATIC at:

WwWw.caa.gov.rw/rcatic




