



**RCATIC**

**Rwanda Civil Aviation  
Training & Innovation Center**

*Train to positively impact your world*

[www.caa.gov.rw/rcatic](http://www.caa.gov.rw/rcatic)



TRAINAIR PLUS™  
Bronze Member



## Our Philosophy

The philosophy of RCATIC is to **equip and empower people** with the requisite knowledge, skills, performance and attitudes **to be productive, fruitful, resourceful and impactful** as agents for transformation wherever they will be, **for development and the good of humanity**

We aim to unearth the creative abilities of RCATIC trainees for them to remain meaningful, relevant, useful and **champions of modernization and innovations** initiatives in all facets of the aviation industry.





**TRAINAIR PLUS™**  
Bronze Member



# Training Calendar (2025-2026)



	Course Title	Duration	2025	2026	Fee per participant (USD)
1.	Consumer Protection	3 Days	29-31 July /25		1000
2.	Airport Security Supervisor	5 Days	18-22 Aug /25		833
3.	Airport Security Supervisor	5 Days	25-29 Aug /25		833
4.	Safety Management for Practitioners (SMxP)	5 Days	15-19 Sept /25		500
5.	ICAO safety Management Online	5 Days	Sept-Nov /25		500
6.	Aviation Fundamentals (Online)	10 Days	Oct-Dec /25		1500
7.	National AVSEC Instructors	5 Days	Oct-Dec /25		833
8.	ICAO Safety Management (Online)	3 Days	Oct-Dec /25		500
9.	Resolution of Safety Issues and Enforcement	5 Days	17-21 Nov /25		1200
10.	CAA Approval of Training Organizations	5 Days	1-5 Dec /25		1600
11.	Safety Oversight Inspector – Regulatory Auditing Techniques	5 Days	8-12 Dec /25		1500
12.	Air Transport Regulations Issues (Online)	1 Day	Dec /25-Feb /26		400
13.	Universal Safety Oversight Audit Programme (USOAP EN) Audit Preparation	5 Days		12-16 Jan /26	1500
14.	GSI Air Cargo Certification	5 Days		19-22 Jan/26	1500
15.	ICAO Cargo & Mail Security	5 Days		TBD	833
16.	Training Managers Course-Regulatory (TMCR)	5 Days		19-23 Jan /26	1200
17.	Civil Aviation Risk-Based Surveillance	5 Days		19-23 Jan /26	1200
18.	ICAO Government Safety Inspectors Personnel Licensing (GSI PEL)	15 Days		19 Jan-6 Feb /26	3600
19.	Airport Development & ORAT (Operation Readiness and Airport Transfer)	4 Days		26-29 Jan /26	1500
20.	National inspectors' course (Recurrent)	7 Days	TBD	TBD	833
21.	Training Instructors Course (TIC)	5 Days		2-6 Feb /26	1200
22.	Managing Air Transport Facilitation	5 Days	TBD	TBD	1500
23.	Internal Quality Auditor	5 Days		2-6 Feb /26	TBD
24.	Oversight of Competency-Based Training	5 Days		2-6 Feb /26	1500
25.	Aviation Safety Data Management & Reporting	10 Days		2-13 Feb /26	2000

	Course Title	Duration	2025	2026	Fee per participant (USD)
26.	Oversight of Aircraft Leasing Operations	5 Days		9-13 Feb /26	2500
27.	ICAO Government Safety Inspector Airworthiness – Air Operator and Approved Maintenance Organization Certification (GSI AIR)	15 Days		23 Feb-13 Mar /26	3600
28.	Assistance to Aircraft Accident Victims and their Families	4 Days		9-12 Mar /26	1800
29.	Training Developers Course (TDC EN)	10 Days		16-27 Mar /26	1200
30.	AIP Production & Management	TBD		TBD	TBD
31.	ICAO Behaviour Detection Course	5 Days		TBD	1500
32.	AVSEC National Inspectors	7 days		23-31 Mar /26	833
33.	Traveler Identification Programme Strategy	5 Days		TBD	1500
34.	Extended Diversion Time Operations (EDTO)	4 Days		24-27 Mar /26	2500
35.	Safety Case Development	TBD		TBD	TBD
36.	Training Managers Course - Operations (TMCO)	5 Days		20-24 April /26	1500
37.	ICAO AVSEC Instructors	5 Days		13-17 Apr /26	833
38.	Safety Management for Practitioners (SMxP)	5 Days		TBD	TBD
39.	ICAO Government Safety Inspector Operations – Air Operator Certification (GSI OPS)	14 Days		4-22 May /26	3600
40.	ICAO On-Job- Training Instructor (OJTI)	5 Days		11-15 May /26	1600
41.	Aviation Liability and Insurance	4 Days		19-22 May /26	2500
42.	Aviation Quality Management System	5 Days		TBD	TBD
43.	Performance-Based Safety Oversight Management	10 Days		TBD	2000
44.	Airport Slot Management and Coordination	3 Days		TBD	TBD
45.	Applied Risk Management in Civil Aviation - Blended	3 Days		8-12 Jun /26	1700
46.	PBN Operational Approvals	5 Days		8-12 Jun /26	1200
47.	Flight Data Analysis (FDA)	4 days		9-12 Jun /26	1200
48.	Flight Data Monitoring (FDM) and Flight Operational Quality Assurance (FOQA)	4 days		15-18 Jun /26	1200
49.	CAA Oversight of PBN Implementation	5 Days		15-19 Jun /26	1200



# RCATIC Training Calendar (2025-2026)



	Course Title	Duration	2025	2026	Fee per participant (USD)
50.	Flight Data Recorder (FDR)/ Cockpit Voice Recorders (CVR) Readout & Analysis Course	4 Days		22-25 Jun /26	1200
51.	Change Management with Interactive Simulation	4 Days		TBD	TBD
52.	Wildlife Management in Aviation		Courses available on request		
53.	Obstacle Limitation Surfaces (OLS) Management				
54.	Search & Rescue Administrators' Course				

For tailored guidance or inquiries about available courses, reach out at:

 [rcatic@caa.gov.rw](mailto:rcatic@caa.gov.rw)

 +250795127537 / +250786551048

Learn more about RCATIC at:



[www.caa.gov.rw/rcatic](http://www.caa.gov.rw/rcatic)